SCHOOL ALMANAC FOR THE RESIDENTIAL GRADES VI TO X
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24

List of Holidays - 2023-24

Month Day Date Occasion/Festival
June 2023 Thursday 29-06-2023 Bakrid (Eid-ul-Azha)
July 2023 Saturday 29-07-2023 Moharrum
August 2023 Friday 25-08-2023 VaraLakshmiVratham
Wednesday 30-08-2023 Raksha Bandhan
September 2023 hursday 07-09-2023 SriKrishnaAstami
Tuesday 19-09-2023 Ganesh Chathurthi
October 202 Monday 02-10-2023 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi
15-10-2023 to 25-10-2023 Dusshera Vacation
/ Saturday 11-11-2023 .
7 oy 12.11.2023 Diwali Holidays
/ Saturday 18-11-2023 TiruchanoorPanchami
ecember 2023 Monday 25-12-2023 Christmas
January 2024 Monday 01-01-2024 New Years' Day
13-01-2024 to 21-01-2024 Pongal Vacation
March 2024 Friday 08-03-2024 MahaSivaratri
19-03-2024 to 31-03-2024 Academic Year End Short Break
April 2024 Friday 05-04-2024 Babu Jagjivan Ram Jayanti
Tuesday 09-04-2024 Ugadhi
Wednesday 10-04-2024 Ramzan (Eid-ul-Fitr)
Wednesday 17-04-2024 Ram Navami
28-04-2024 to 11-06-2024 Summer Vacation (Tentatively)

Assessment Schedule for Grade VI Assessment Schedule for Grade VII & VII Assessment Schedule for Grade IX Assessment Schedule for Grade X
Intervention Test - 1 10/07/2023 - 14/07/2023 | | Intervention Test - 1~ 10/07/2023 - 15/07/2023 | | Intervention Test - 1 10/07/2023 - 15/07/2023 Intervention Test - 1 10/07/2023 - 14/07/2023
Periodic Test - 1 31/07/2023 - 07/08/2023 | | Periodic Test - 1 31/07/2023 - 08/08/2023 | | Periodic Test - 1 31/07/2023 - 07/08/2023 Periodic Test - 1 31/07/2023 - 04/08/2023
Intervention Test - 2 31/08/2023 - 06/09/2023 Infervention Test - 2 31/08/2023 - 08/09/2023 Intervention Test - 2 31/08/2023 - 08/09/2023 Intervention Test - 2 31/08/2023 - 06/09/2023
Half - Yearly 07/10/2023 - 14/10/2023 | | Half - Yearly 06/10/2023 - 14/10/2023 Periodic Test - 2 07/10/2023 - 14/10/2023 Periodic Test - 2 10/10/2023 - 14/10/2023
Infervention Test - 3 20/11/2023 - 24/11/2023 | | Infervention Test- 3 20/11/2023 - 25/11/2023 L’::Z;:‘;::Tezw ?2; :;Zg;g ;(5); Eggzg :::.:i;TT:_? ?‘2’; Eggig ?2; :;Zg;g
IR e 202 || PeriodicTest-2 197122023 - 21/12/2003 | I7 - hionTest -4 12/02/2024 - 17/02/2024 | | Revision Tost -2 05/01/2024 - 10/01/2024
Intervention Test - 4 12/02/2024 - 16/02/2024 || Intervention Test - 4 12/02/2024 - 17/02/2024 | [\ Exomination  09/03/2024 - 18/03/2024 | | Pre-board Examination - 1 22/01/2024 - 27/01/2024
Annual Examination  06/03/2024 - 18/03/2024 | | Annual Examination  06/03/2024 - 18/03/2024 Pre-board Examination - 2 06/02/2024 - 14/02/2024

Boarders PTM & Vacation Schedule - 2023-24
July 2023 Friday ~ 28-07-2023 Parent Interaction (04.30 PM - 06.00 PM) Issue of Out pass (05.00 PM onwards) Reporting (30/07/2023 Sunday before 05.00 PM)
August 2023 Thursday 24/08/2023 PTM -1 (04.00 PM- 06.00 PM) Issue of Out pass (05.15 PM) Reporting (27/08/2023 Sunday before 05.00 PM)
September 2023 Saturday 16/09/2023 Issue of Out pass (01.00 PM) Reporting (20/09/2023 Wednesday Morning by 08.00 AM)
October 2023  Saturday 14/10/2023 Dussehra Vacation Reporting (25/10/2023 Wednesday Evening before 05.00 PM) PTM-2 (25/10/2023 1:30 PM - 4.00 PM)
November 2023 Friday  10/11/2023 Diwali Vacation Optional Out pass (05.30 PM) Reporting (13/11/2023 Monday morning by 08.00 AM)
December 2023 Saturday 23/12/2023 Optional Out pass (01.00 PM) Reporting (25/12/2023 Monday evening before 05.00 PM)
January 2024  Thursday 11/01/2024 Issue of Out Pass (11/01/2024) Pongal Vacation (13-01-2024 to 21-01-2024) PTM - 3 (21/01/2024 Sunday;02.00 PM to 05.00 PM) Reporting (21/01/2024 Sunday before 05.00 PM)
March 2024 Monday 18/03/2024 Short Break Issue of Out Pass (18/03/2024 after 01.30 PM)  PTM -4 (31/03/2024 Sunday; 02.00 PM to 05.00 PM Reporting (31/03/2024 Sunday before 05.00 PM)
April 2024 Saturday 27/04/2024 lssue of Out pass (27/04/2024 Saturday; 03.00 PM) Summer Vacation (28-04-2024 to 11-06-2024 Tentatively) Reporting (11-06-2024 Tuesday before 05.30 PM, Tentatively)
Celebrations - 2023-24 Special Assemblies Presentation :2023-24
August 2023 Tuesday  15-08-2023 Independence Day Month Date Zlacelis | Be s
B ber 2023 Tuesday 05-09-2023 Teachers' Day Jun 21.06.2023 International Yoga Day, World Music Day y
- July 01.07.2023 National Doctors’ Day (India) /

November 2023 Tuesday 14-11-2023 Children's Day 11.07.2023 World Populafion Day /

December 2023 Saturday 23-12-2023 Sports Day 28.07.2023 World Nature Conservation Day /

January 2024 Thursday 11-01-2024 Annual Day Aug 06.08.2023 International Friendship Day /

Friday 12-01-2024 Annual Day 08.08.2023 Quit India Movement /

BUary 2024 oy 26:01"2024 Republic Day 09.08.2023 World Indif‘;eno.u's Day, Nagasaki Dl

21.08.2023 World Senior Citizens’ Day
29.08.2023 National Sports Day
Any Changes in the above mentioned Sep 08.09.2023 Infernational Literacy Du/
. . 14.09.2023 Hindi Day (India
Schedule / Date will be informed — 5515300 T //
dUIy In advance Nov 11.11.2023 National Education Day
23.11.2023 Thanks Giving Day
Dec 10.12.2023 Human Rights Day
22.12.2023 National Mathematics Day
d | f Jan 27.01.2024 World Family Literacy Day
I 30.01.2024 Martyrs" Day
Feb 04.02.2024 World Cancer Day
SCHOOL 21.02.2024 International Mother Language Day
THINKBEYOND N 28.02.2024 National Science Day
T | R U P A T I i ?CIAEQE_%SAT\IiﬁJ;I: M\ 08.03.2024 International Women's Day

Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi, Affl. No.130361

Note : All Special Assemblies Presentation falling Holiday shall be conducted a day before
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